NEVADA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY ORDER and PERMIT

HopSkipDrive, Inc.

TNC 0005 Docket 19-08038

The Nevada Transportation Authority ("Authority") finds that the above-named entity has complied with this Authority's Compliance Order dated November 8, 2019, the findings of fact and conclusions of law which are hereby incorporated by this reference, and therefore is entitled to receive authority from this Authority to engage in operations in intrastate commerce as a transportation network company.

IT IS ORDERED that HopSkipDrive, Inc. is hereby granted this permit as evidence of the authority of the holder to engage in transportation network company operations in intrastate commerce subject to applicable statutes, rules and regulations of the Authority, and such terms, conditions and limitations as are now or may hereafter be attached to the exercise of the privileges herein granted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that nothing contained herein shall be construed to be either a franchise or irrevocable and that failure to comply with rules, regulations and orders of the Authority and applicable statutory provisions shall constitute sufficient grounds for suspension or revocation of this certificate.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this authority shall not be sold or transferred without the Authority's prior approval.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the transportation service to be performed by said carrier shall be as specified below:

Operate as a transportation network company in the State of Nevada.

RESTRICTION:

The carrier may not activate (by filing driver information with the Authority pursuant to NAC 706A.150) more than 500 drivers cumulatively during the first two years from the date of issuance of the permit.

Each driver is limited to one (1) vehicle on the platform.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Authority retains jurisdiction for the purpose of correcting any errors which may have occurred in the drafting or issuance of this Order and Permit.

By the Authority,

Attest

Mark Liapis, Administrative Attorney

Dated: <u>November 19, 2019</u> Las Vegas, Nevada

